506842944 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6889765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOM COVERSTONE	06/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMT MANAGEMENT CO.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3107
City:	LONGVIEW
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9107030
Patent Number:	8437771
Patent Number:	10405131
Patent Number:	8290506
Patent Number:	9131337
Patent Number:	10492026
Application Number:	60255331
Application Number:	12408609
Application Number:	13888872
Application Number:	16559239
Application Number:	16693669
Application Number:	16925764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FL.

506842944 REEL: 057323 FRAME: 0888

PATENT -

Address Line 4: CHIC	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE H. BRADLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne H. Bradley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021	
Total Attachments: 2 source=patent assignment#page1.tif source=patent assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 057323 FRAME: 0889

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between Tom Coverstone, an individual of Texas ("Assignor"); and GMT Management Co., ("Assignee") a Texas limited liability company, having a mailing address at P.O. Box 3107, Longview, TX 75606 ("GMT") (collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" and individually as "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A and all related patent applications, corresponding foreign patents and foreign patent applications, and all continuations, continuations in part, divisions, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations relating to all inventions thereof, which are collectively referred to as the "Patents".

WHEREAS, GMT, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents including the right to sue for and collect past, present, and future damages and to seek and obtain injunctive or any other relief for infringement of the Patents, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto executed on the date indicated below.

Tom Coverstone	GMT Management Co.
Ву:	Ву:
Print Name: TCM tone	Print Name: Toustwe
Title:	Title: Prontont
Date: 17019	Date:
The state of the s	

EXHIBIT A

Provisional Application 60/255,331

US Patent 9,107,030

US Patent 8,437,771 Divisional US Patent 8,290,506 Divisional

US Patent 9,131,337

PATENT REEL: 057323 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 08/30/2021